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VSA: HAPAG-LLOYD, CMA-CGM, MAERSK
& COSCO



HAPAG LLOYD+ CMA CGM + MAERSK + COSCO + OOCL

MAERSK / CMA CGM / COSCO / HAPAG - Asia-Africa service (FEW 6 / ASAF / WAX 4/ AWA)

Service Frequency: Weekly Vessel Call

Rotation:

. . Ningbo (incl Tanjung . . .
Shanghai e T Pelemae Singapore Pointe Noire

Vessel Details:

Vessel name

MAERSK SOFIA
MAERSK SHEERNESS
MAERSK AMAZON
HANOVER EXPRESS
LUANDA EXPRESS
CSCL AFRICA
TYNDALL

APL HOUSTON

APL DETROIT

APL SANTIAGO

CMA CGM JACQUES JUNIOR
COSCO KOREA

DWT

102861
102861
108574
103760
108447
101612
116058
108635
108559

115077

110569
102710

TEU

8466
8466
8440
8750
8411
8468
8704
9326
9326

9326

10034
8238

TEU 14

6105
6105
6618
6500
6680
6170
7200

6760
6550

Vessel Operator

MAERSK A/S
MAERSK A/S
MAERSK A/S
HAPAG-LLOYD
HAPAG-LLOYD
COSco
MAERSK A/S
CMA CGM
CMA CGM

CMA CGM

CMA CGM
COSCO SHIPPING Lines

Draft

14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
15
14.5
13
13

13

14.5
14.5

&& Hapag-Lloyd [} MAERsK

LOA
335
335
334
335
332
334
300
328.2
328.2

328.20

299.90
334

o 77 N\
CMA CGM gggﬁg
o DS

Breadth Active

42.8
42.8
42.8
42.8
43.2
42.8
42.8
45.6
51

<

< < < < < < =< <

45.20

<

48.2
42.8



DP WORLD

HAPAG LLOYD



HAPAG LLOYD

HAPAG - West Europe-West Africa service (WWA) « Hapag'l-loyd

Service Frequency: weekly Vessel Call - Every 7 Days

Rotation:

Tanger Pointe Port
Med Noire Elizabeth

Vessel Details:

Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft LOA Breadth Active (Y/N)
SPIRIT OF SINGAPORE 53094 3752 2794 HAPAG-LLOYD 12.45 254 32.20 Y
SPIRIT OF SYDNEY 53142 3752 2794 HAPAG-LLOYD 12.45 254 32.20 Y
DUBLIN EXPRESS 54157 4121 2840 HAPAG-LLOYD 12.50 281 32.20 Y
LIVERPOOL EXPRESS 54155 4121 2840 HAPAG-LLOYD 12.50 281 32.20 Y
DETROIT EXPRESS 52033 3836 3020 HAPAG-LLOYD 12.50 228 37.30 Y
MEDITERRANEAN EXPRESS 60592 4896 3618 HAPAG-LLOYD 13 250 37.30 Y
VENETIA 52788 4178 2882 HAPAG-LLOYD 12.50 268.8 32.20 Y

CALI 48997 3674 2970 HAPA/LLOYD 12.45 228 37.30



HAPAG LLOYD

HAPAG LLOYD: ECSA-South Africa-West Africa service (SAT)

Service Frequency: weekly Vessel Call - Every 7 Days

Rotation:

M Paranagua mm

Vessel Details:

Vessel name

IRENES RESOLVE
IRENES RULE
MIRADOR EXPRESS
IRENES WISDOM
VELIKA

MONA LISA

DWT

51060
37237
40478
37237
40478
42102

TEU

3739
2782
3237
2782
3237
3534

TEU 14

2695
2306

2306

2353

Operator

HAPAG-LLOYD
HAPAG-LLOYD
HAPAG-LLOYD
HAPAG-LLOYD
HAPAG-LLOYD
HAPAG-LLOYD

Draft

12.5
11
11.02
11
11
12

LOA

257.3
186
243.4
186
243.4
230.9

Breadth

32.2
35
32.2
35
32.2
32.2

Active (Y/N)

< < < =< =< =<

&& Hapag-Lloyd



HAPAG LLOYD && Hapag-Lioyd

HAPAG LLOYD: West Africa Feeders WNF/WSF

Service Frequency: Weekly Call

Rotation:

Vessel Details:

Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft LOA Breadth Active (Y/N)
CABINDA EXPRESS 7708 618 378 HAPAG-LLOYD 6.45 117 19.74 Y
MATADI EXPRESS 13760 1118 700 HAPAG-LLOYD 8.51 147.9 23.25 Y
SAN VICENTE EXPRESS 21900 1704 1295 HAPAG-LLOYD 9,5 171,9 27.40 Y
CONTSHIP LEX 13760 1116 700 HAPAG-LLOYD 8.51 147.80 23.25 Y
MEDKON NLG 13691 1118 700 HAPAG-LLOYD 8.5 147.9 23.3 Y
DOUALA EXPRESS 13702 1118 700 HAPAG-LLOYD 8.5 147.9 233 Y



MAERSK




MAERSK

Maersk - West Africa relay services - WAF 13
Service Frequency: Weekly Vessel Call

Rotation:

Vessel Details:

Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft
MAERSK REGENSBURG 13759 1118 700 Maersk A/S 8.5
MAERSK AVON 17728 1092 890 Maersk A/S 9.5

MAERSK ANTWERP 17733 1092 890 Maersk A/S 9.5

LOA
147.9
155
155

Breadth
23.3
25.3
25.3

£ MAERSK

Active
Y
Y
Y
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GRIMALDI

GRIMALDI — North Europe - West Africa — Southern Express Loop

Service Frequency: every 10 days

Rotation:

M
Noire

Vessel Details:

Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft LOA Breadth Active (Y/N)
GRANDE BENIN 26097 1475 0 GRIMALDI LINES 9.75 210.90 32.26 Y
GRANDE SENEGAL 26653 1475 0 GRIMALDI LINES 9.75 210.90 32.20 Y
GRANDE FRANCIA 26169 1424 0 GRIMALDI LINES 9.2 214.00 32.30 Y
GRANDE AFRICA 27965 1405 GRIMALDI LINES 9.7 214.00 32.25 Y

0

GRANDE ATLANTICO 27965 1405 0 GRIMALDI LINES 9.7 214.00 32.25 Y






MSC

MSC - Angola & Namibia feeder

Service Frequency: Weekly call

Rotation:

m

Vessel Details:

Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft LOA Breadth Active (Y/N)
MSC GRETA Il 38636 2745 2200 MSC 12 210.9 32.3 Y
MSC ELIZABETH Il 34677 2556 1850 MSC 11.5 210.0 32.2 Y
MSC NILA I 30369 2082 1650 MSC 11.5 188.1 30 Y

MSC SHEFFIELD IlI 34282 2532 1850 MSC 11.5 210 30.2 Y



MSC

MSC — NWC — Morocco — W. Africa service

Service Frequency: Weekly call — Every 7 days

Rotation:

Mm
Noire
San Pedro London
(Ivory 2B RS Agadir Gateway Rotterdam
Coast) Port

Vessel Details:

Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft LOA Breadth Active (Y/N)
MSC JERSEY 56592 4896 3618 MSC 12.5 249.90 37.3 Y
MSC SUEZ 47120 3007 2480 MSC 11.98 237 32.3 Y
GSL LALO 39359 2824 2030 MSC 12.02 222.2 30 Y
MSC ZONDA lI 41973 3534 2353 MSC 13 230.9 32.2 Y
MSC MANDY Il 46852 3005 2480 MSC 11.98 237 32.3 Y
MSC SINES R 40059 3430 2325 MSC 11.5 243.15 32.20 Y
MSC NEDERLAND I 47120 3005 2480 MSC 11.98 237 323 Y
MSC SAMU 35653 2764 2054 MSC 11.5 207.9 32.2 Y
MSC ESHA Il 38130 2702 2070 MSC 11.5 215.3 29.8 Y
MSC ARAINA 111 42019 3700 2431 MSC 12 230.9 32.2 Y






psl E&Illm
PSL- Service Europe / West Africa

Service Frequency: Every 21 Days

Rotation:

Vessel Details:

Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft LOA Breadth Active (Y/N)
MARIA FRANSCISCA 30612 1831 1350 PSL 11.2 192.9 27.8 Y
MARIA JOSE 29964 1400 0 PSL 9.8 161.3 27.4 Y

PSL West Africa Feeder

Service Frequency: Bi-weekly

Rotation:

Vessel Details:
Vessel name DWT TEU TEU 14 Operator Draft LOA Breadth Active (Y/N)

MARIA DA PAZ 4969 378 227 NAIBER 6.31 100.6 16.5 Y
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MOL - LUANDA



MoL Mm |

Mibtsui O.S. K. Lines

MOL- West India — East/South Africa — West Africa

Service Frequency: Every Month

Rotation:

Pipavav Jebel Ali Mombasa CE]7 1S
Salaam
M - S »

Vessel Details:

Vessel name LOA Operator Breadth DRAFT
PRIME ACE 200 MOL 32.29 9.5
LIBERTY ACE 200 MOL 32.26 7.5
SUNRISE ACE 200 MOL 32.20 8.7
ORCA ACE 200 MOL 32.20 9.1
ONYX ACE 200 MOL 32,26 7,8
PRECIOUS ACE 199 MOL 32,26 9
DIVINE ACE 199 MOL 32.23 9.2

MERIDIAN ACE 199 MOL 32.20 9.2
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THANK YOU

DPWORLD.COM
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